  D42-40
  Diode
KKD4240, February 2014 version
KUBARA LAMINA SA                 Tel.:  +48-22-398 94 09
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-757 76 60
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax: +48-22-750 08 84
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@kubara-lamina.com

order.
D42-40-          -    0
Outline type code:  DO-5
See package details for further information
voltage class (hundreds of volts)
Polarization code: N or R
  D42-40
  Diode
KKD4240, February 2014 version
KUBARA LAMINA SA                 Tel.:  +48-22-398 94 09
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-757 76 60
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax: +48-22-750 08 84
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@kubara-lamina.com
2/5
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
           Voltage ratings
Voltage class
URRM IRRM
V mA
01 100
6
02 200
04 400
06 600
08 800
10 1000
12 1200
14 1400
Electrical properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Average forward current
@ case temperature
IF(AV)) A  40
Tc °C  95
RMS forward current IF(RMS) A  62,8
Surge current IFSM A  600
I
2
t – value I
2
t kA
2
s          TJ=TJMAX 1,80
Forward voltage drop max. UFM V Tj=25°C, IFM=100A 1,40
Treshold voltage UF(T0) V Tj=Tjmax 1,00
Slope resistance rF mΩ  4,0
Termal properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Thermal resistance, junction to
case
RthJC °C/W two sided, DC 0,90
Operating junction temperature Tjmin...Tjmax °C  -25...+150
Storage temperature Tstg °C  -25…+150
Mechanical properties
Parameter Unit Value
Mounting torque FM Nm 2,0 – 2,5
Weight m g 18
  D42-40
  Diode
KKD4240, February 2014 version
KUBARA LAMINA SA                 Tel.:  +48-22-398 94 09
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-757 76 60
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax: +48-22-750 08 84
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@kubara-lamina.com
3/5